PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3576667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIAMPIERO COSSI	07/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOLLYCON ITALY PTE. LTD S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA PALMIRO TOGLIATTI 73/A	
Internal Address:	FRANZ. TAVERNE	
City:	CORCIANO (PG)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	06073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8794232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET-21ST FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1029-1041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=TX457M-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503530041 REEL: 036830 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, COSSI Giampiero

an Italian citizen residing in Italy at the address:

Case Sparse 3 Montemelino 06063 Magione PG

has adopted the US Patent No. 8794232

and whereas Hollycon Italy Pte. Ltd. # S.r.l.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, having its registered office at:

Via Palmiro Togliatti 73/A Fraz. Taverne

06073 Corciano PG

is desirous of acquiring the said Patent.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said COSSI Giampiero does hereby assign to said Hollycon Italy Pte. Ltd. - S.r.l. all rights, title and interest in and into the said Patent, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said patent.

cossi Giampiero 784 Date: 16 July 2015

RECORDED: 10/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 036830 FRAME: 0145